
G.N. 5285

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Wai Ko E&M Engineering Co had 
failed to comply with section 34(6) of the Ordinance in that Wai Ko E&M Engineering Co, being 
a registered electrical contractor (Registration No.: 007638), on 10 June 2017, at the staff  toilet of 
Administration Building at Ocean Park Hong Kong, failed to effectively supervise a registered 
electrical worker employed by him, resulting in the occurrence of an incident of electric shock 
injury.

 It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded and fined Wai Ko E&M Engineering Co $10,000.

18 September 2020 POON Kwok-ying for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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